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LAUNCH OF DD SCIENCE AND INDIA SCIENCE CHANNELS


481. ADV. JOICE GEORGE:


Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY ÉÊ´ÉYÉÉxÉ +ÉÉè® |ÉÉètÉÉäÉÊMÉBÉEÉÒ àÉÆjÉÉÒ
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently launched the initiatives DD Science and India Science channels to popularise science in India;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the initiatives aim to develop the scientific temper in Indian society; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, MINISTER OF EARTH SCIENCES AND
MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE

(DR. HARSH VARDHAN)

ÉÊ´ÉYÉÉxÉ +ÉÉè® |ÉÉètÉÉäÉÊMÉBÉEÉÒ àÉÆjÉÉÒ, {Éßl´ÉÉÒ ÉÊ´ÉYÉÉxÉ àÉÆjÉÉÒ +ÉÉè® {ÉªÉÉÇ´É®hÉ, ´ÉxÉ A´ÉÆ VÉãÉ´ÉÉªÉÖ {ÉÉÊ®´ÉiÉÇxÉ àÉÆjÉÉÒ

(bÉ. cÉÇ ´ÉvÉÇxÉ)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The Government of India has launched two science communication initiatives; DD Science and India Science channels on 15 January 2019 at New Delhi to popularize science & technology in India. DD Science is a one-hour slot on Doordarshan National Channel. The programmes are telecast from Monday to Saturday from 5 pm to 6 pm. It is an initiative of the Department of Science & Technology, Government of India, implemented and managed by Vigyan Prasar in collaboration with Doordarshan, Prasar Bharati. DD Science programmes can be accessed on any DTH platforms. India Science (www.indiascience.in) is an internet based Science TV channel initiated by the Department of Science & Technology, implemented and managed by Vigyan Prasar. India Science is a bilingual channel in English & Hindi. It can be accessed on any Internet-enabled device like laptop, Desktop, Smart phone and Smart TV etc. The India Science Mobile Apps can be downloaded from the Google Play Store and Apple Store.

(c) Yes, Madam. The initiatives are for science & technology popularization, and inculcation, development and nurturing of scientific temper with Indian prospective.

(d) The programmes would cover wide spectrum of scientific topics in the areas of Health and Medicine, Science and Innovation, Agriculture, Environment and Energy, Biographies of Scientists, Scientific Heritage, Technologies etc. The video content developed would be research based films, studio-based discussions, talks, field-based programmes, events, documentaries, hands-on experiments, science news etc.


********

http://www.indiascience.in/

